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ea; (T Guilty Ll NotGuilty L1 No Contest

Finding on No Contest [ Guilty Not Guilty

Assignment:
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Waiver to Trial Time Filed.

Request for Pre-Trial Hearing Filed.

Jury Demand Filed.

ENTRY - MISDEMEANOR

g Bond Forfeited

Bench Warrant Ordered. Bond Set At $

Trial By: 1 Court Jury [1 Defendant Found:
[1 Guilty [ Not Guilty

Defendant having Pleaded or Changed Plea
Guilty Not Guilty and found
No Contest and found
The Court therefore imposes the following sentence;
Fine $ and costs

($ )
Jail

ENTRY - FELONY

[0 NoPlea Not Guilty b
Preliminary Hearing; [l Held [0 Waived

Defendant Having Appeared and Entere&gf i ﬁf: {:} *-g.-'a.- - .
I8f ¢ &

-

_1 Defendant Indicted by the di3
The Court Binds Defendant to the

Clark County Grand Jury.

Judge

Notice of Appeal Filed

Alttomey:
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Telephone No.:
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CLARK COUNTY MUNICIPAL COURT
OF
SPRINGFIELD , OHIO

THE STATE OF OHIO

V5.

BRANDY MARIE SIMCOX

657 W. Jefterson St.
Springfield, OH 45506-

DOB: 10/9/1987

% % ok _ ok ok _

W/F - 501/120 - BRO/BRO

CHARGE: Having Weapons While Under
Disability 1

In violation of Section 2923.13(A)(3) of the Ohio
Revised Code.

PENALTY: .E

1

9,12, 18, 24, 30, 36 Months and/or

$10,000 ﬁne
Additional Prison Term One Year
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Date of Arrest: 6/5/2025 12:00:00AM

Date of Arraignment:
Bond Posted - Cash - Surety

Amount: Y[ WARBANT ONi Y




Criminal Complaint

THE STATE OF OHIO

. IN THE CLARK COUNTY MUNICIPAL

Clark County Municipal Court
50 East Columbia Street

CLARK COUNTY SS: COURT OF CLARK COUNTY, OHIO Springfield, Ohio 45502
Defendant . (937) 328-3725
erenaant.
BRANDY MARIE SIMCOX Victim: For Court Use Only
657 W. Jefferson St. State of Ohic

Springfield, OH 45506-
DOB: October 09, 1987

SSAN: * # % % *.
W/F - 501/120 - BRO/BRO

Criminal Charge
Having Weapons While Under Disability

Location of Occurrence:

Court Case# - CR - -
BCI& ITN Number:
Law Enforcement Case Number: 25-SPD000023559

Complaint By Individual:

Before me, a Notary Public for the State of Ohio, a Peace Officer authorized to administer oaths or Clerk of the Clark
County Municipal Court of Springfield, Ohio came DETECTIVE J ALLENDER who being duly sworn states that on or
about June 04, 2025, one BRANDY SIMCOX In the City of Springfield, County of Clark, State of Ohio did:
unless relieved from disability under operation of law or legal process, knowingly acquire, have, carry, or use any firearm or
dangerous ordnance, when the person is under indictment for or has been convicted of any felony offense involving the illegal
possession, use, sale, administration, distribution, or trafficking in any drug of abuse, or has been adjudicated a delinquent
child for the commission of an offense that, if committed by an adult, would have been a felony offense involving the 1llegal
possession, use, sale, administration, distribution, or trafficking in any drug of abuse.

TO WIT:
Brandy SIMCOX, did have a firearm in her bedroom located aty
In violation of Section 2923.13(A)(3) of the Ohio Revised Code.

SPECIFICATIONS:

The affiant further finds and specifies that the offender had a firearm on or about the offender's person or under the offender's control
while committing the offense.

FIREARM DESCRIPTION: Ruger Lep - Serial # 372140581 -

=OR WARRANT ONLY

L

PENALTY: /ﬁ)ﬂ ,._g;ﬁf‘ﬂ“‘f‘“ o Christopher D. Slusser Q>ﬂ/£
Third Degree Felony O3 oA ‘*@}Iotarmmﬁmmsmmr

9,12, 18, 24, 30, 36 Months and/or Rk "%,}.NdfamPublic. State-of Ohio
$10,000 fine et T My Camaission Expires
Additional Prison Term One Year

et

Detective J Allender

Complfainant:

Sworn to and subscribed before me by the
Copelainhnt oy June 05, )

-1 CIF rized Peac-e
fficer/Clerk of Court

Court Date: ODefendant Copy LExtra Copy

Request for Warrant

L

OCourt Copy OReturn Copy
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Law Enforcement Arrest Report

Name: . :| Gender:| Height: Weight:] Hair: | Eyes: itd: Case Number:
SIMCOX, Brandy Marie F 1501120 | BROI BRO 25-SPD000023559
D.O.B. Age at time of offense: : FBIL#: BCl#:
10/09/1987 | 37 Years 7 Months 270025TC6 C431661
Address: Phone: P.0O.B. (City & State):
657 W. Jefferson St. Springfield, OH 45506- 937-450-2292 | Springfield, OH
Arresting Agency: Date/Time of Arrest: On Probation; [] Yes- Ifyes F.O."s Name
Springfield Police On Parole: R
Location of O ﬁ e / Arrest / Both: Township or County: Driver's License #:; Driver's License State
657 W. Jeflerson St. Clark County OH
Employment: Employment Address: Employment Phone:
None , OH
Vehicle License #: Vehicle State:| Vehicle License Type: Vehicle Year: | Vehicle Make: Vehicle Model: Vehicle Style:
Vehicle Color: Vehicle VIN #: Vehicle Identifiers:
Affiant: -t Transporting Officers: BﬂdgEfUﬂll #:
Detective J Allender
i 7 0 CHARGE® NUIME OF ARREST CODENUMBER [PERALTY L0 1 0 e e e e e |

HAVING WEAPONS WHILE UNDER DISABILITY - 2923.13(A)}3) - F3
Brandy SIMCOX, did have a firearm in her bedroom located aty

Victim: [ Siek  |Treated by: [ Refused [Transferred to [J Squad |Hospital: [] Community Daoctor:
ATna Omjured | [OSquad [ Hospitat [Hospital by: [ rowv. [l Merey [ Other

Victim Description of Sickness/Injury/Condition:

D [ntoxicated

Arrestee: [ Sick | Treated by: [] Refused |Transferred to [] Squad |Hospital: [ Community Doctor:
‘E,NA D Injured | Squad [] Hospital HDSpital b}": O r.o.v. D Mercy D Other

Arrestee Description of Sickness/Injury/Condition:

D Intoxicated

Arrestee Juvenile? Parent/Legal Guardian Name & Address:

Arrested Juvenile [] Placedin DH [ Released to Parent Date Neotified:

Disposition: [] Takento HQ [ Other

Parents [ By Arresting Officer [} By Dispatcher
Notified: [ By Transfer Officer [] By DH Personnel [] Other

Witnesses:

Detective J Allender 130 N. Fountain Ave. Springfield, OH 45502~ 937-324-768b
Detective Burch 130 N. Fountain Ave. Springfield, OH 45502- - -

Crash & Yes |Was QT [] Yes Arrest}wm:l Yes |Did Aff] [1 Yes |If not, who Vehicle [J Ves
ocgHr? o [completed? [ No |insurdnce? [ No |witnesS driving? [ No |witnessed driving? searched2-El No
Vehjefe [P |1f no one witnessed driving, how is exact HRA | DUT Impaired Driver [] ves
Disposition: [] rRT0 |{time of vehicle operation established? | Report prepared? ]l nNa [J No
Vehicle [ Yes | Arrestee mplke [Ives | Did Arrestee make ] Yes [ Written Statement [] Verbal Written summaries of F3-Ves
for prints? D No admission of guﬂt‘? DNI:I statement2—" D Na D Taped Andio Statement [ 1 Other statements pl‘Epﬂl‘Ed? D No
Arrestee identified[J Yes _ [] Photo Array ] Affiant Witnessed Crime Photos of [] Yes' |Photos taken by: Scene processed[] Yes |Physical evidence [] Yes
by Witness? ] Ne [] Line.Up L[] AtScene [ Taken back to Scene | scenefvictim? [ No for prints? [ No |at scene? [] No
Property Receipt Copy of receipt or [ Yes [J-NA

#: - |inventory attached? [ No - If no, list property:

Were any physical or mental exanuinations or scientifif] Yes - If yes, please SPEfifJ’ [] r.ab Request Attached

tests conducted in connection with this case?

Signature of Officer(s)
4D

' @ Signature Book-In: Book-In Date/Time:
/ /5

Date Printed; 6/5/2025




Clark County Municipal Court

S0 EﬁSt Columb_ia Street Law Enforcement Arrest Report
Springfield, Ohio 45502 Probable Cause Affidavit
(937) 328-3725 Case Number:
. | 25-SPD000023559
The State of Ohio - Court Case # CR- |
Clark County

The Affiant, Detective J Allender , being first sworn, says there is probable cause to believe the defendant,
Brandy Marie Simcox , committed an offense based on the summary of facts below:

On June 4, 2025, at approximately 0715 hours, the Springfield Police division executed a drug
trafficking residential search warrant at o _ Narcotics .
_— detectives cleared the residence and conducted a search of the residence shortly after.

Det. Burch, of the Springfield Police Division, located a Ruger LCP (serial # 372140581) in the

northern most bedroom of the residence along with suspected narcotics.

The target of the investigation was Brandy SIMCOX and the room the firearm was located in
contained some of her personal property. SIMCOX was the target of the drug trafficking investigation of
that residence as well. SIMCOX has prior convictions for Possession of Drugs through the Champaign
County Common Pleas Courts (2017CR269) and therefore cannot be in possession of a firearm.

Several drug trafficking items were seized along with the firearm (Springfield Property Receipt
22307) and were placed in the Springfield Police Evidence room in accordance to the SPD evidence
collection policy and procedures. Further criminal charges pending lab results for the suspected
narcotics.

SIMCOX was not present during the execution of the search warrant, therefore a warrant for Having |
Weapons Under Disability were requested.

Defendant:

Brandv Marie SiIIl(:‘,OX - H. | | FORWA apﬁ W*THONLE o h

L T Iy MR ) - - - . - - FEE ] - —

Further Affiant Sayeth Not.

Dt e

ant Signatfre

SFD

Affiant Address & Phone

Printed on: 6/5/2025 Page Number: |
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